Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
18068 Sulphur Springs 1ealth Center
Canton, MS

OWNER: (Name and address)
Madison County
125 West North Street

Canton, MS 39046-0608

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: May 06, 2019

ARCHITECT: (Name and adcdress)
Dale Partners Architects, PA
One Jackson Place, Suite 250
188 East Capitol Street

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: (001
Date: 29 July 2019

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Benson Builders and Properties, Inc.

205 Park Ct
Ridgeland, MS 39157

Jackson. MS 39201-2100

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Per the Owner's request, to better utilize the area on the site, relocate the sanitary sewer treatment plant as described in WCPR
NO. 1 documents and the proposed cost/time indicated in Contractor COR 001.

Add: §13,695.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,975,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1.975,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13.695.00
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 1.988.693.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 27 March 2020

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Dale Partners Architects, PA Benson Builders and Properties. Inc. Madison County

ARCHITECT (Firm nmﬂr_ai_ TRACTQR (Firm name) 5 OWNER (Firm name)

\ __SO"J g—'-z = 7&2»9
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Russ Blount. AIA. LEED AP, Pariner Rick Benson. Seerctary Treasurer Trey Baxter, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
29 July 2019 7-386-19
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA®* Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutead to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 15:15:51 ET on 07/28/2019 under Order No. 8862468213 which expires on 09/22/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADAG2)




o i: .
- N “
:C.(“:V' Eﬂ,-!

BEN-SON

— COMPANTRS —

Change Order Request #01
Date: June 7, 2019
To: Sulphur Springs Park Health Center, Pavilion, and Restrooms
Mr. Bobby Strobel — Dale Partners Architects
Mr. Russ Blount — Dale Partners Architects
RE: Relocate Sanitary Sewer Treatment Plant

To Whom It May Concern,

Please see below for the cost related to the relocation of the sanitary sewer treatment plant
per Work Changes Proposal Request 001 dated May 22, 2019.

Synergy Electric $6,750.00
Buford Plumbing $5,700.00
Subtotal $12,450.00
General Conditions/Overhead/Profit/Tax/Bond $1,245.00

Total Additional Costs $13,695.00

Please contact me if there are any questions or further clarification is needed. Thank you and we
look forward to working with you on this project.

Sincerely, Approved By:

Z

Chris Benson
Project Manager Date:

205 Park Court | Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157 | P : 601-856-9141 | F : 601-856-1818
A Company of Benson Builders and Properties, Inc.



Synergy
Electric, Inc.

May 3, 2019

Rick Benson

Benson Construction
205 Park Court
Ridgeland, MS 39157

Re: Sulphur Springs Park Health Center, Pavilion and Restrooms- Relocated Treatment Plant
Madison County, MS

Dear Sir,

We propose to furnish all material, labor, and equipment necessary to extend the circuitry for the treatment plant, and
upsize the conduit and conductors as indicated on the revised drawing,.

Total Price for the above : $ 6,750.00

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to quote you on this project. I look forward to a favorable response. Please let
me know if I can be of further assistance. Our C.O.R. # is 15203-MC.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Harvey
Project Manager

Sulphur Springs Park Health Center, Pavilion and Restrooms

372 Distribution Drive « Madison, Mississippi ¢ 601.856.1025 « Fax 601.856.1618




From: Charlie Mgl.emore <charlie@bufordplumbing.net>
To: rick <rick@bensonconstruct.com>

Cc: johnny <johnny@bensonconstruct.com>

Sent: Thu, Jun 6, 2019 2:06 pm

Subject: Treatment Plant Change Order # 1

Rick,

As per Drawing C-5.0 Dated 5-23-19, Our Add will be $ 5,700.00 We are adding
400 ft. 6” sanitary sewer and deducting (3) spray heads

We exclude taxes and bond

Charles B. McLemore

Vice President

Buford Plumbing Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 8601

Jackson, MS 39284
charlie@bufordplumbing.net
Office 601-372-7676

Cell 601-941-5807



;AIA Document G709 — 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
18068 Sulphur Springs Health Center .
Canton, MS DATE OF ISSUANCE: 22 May 2019 ARCHITECT: [

CONSULTANT: []
OWN_ER (.\:umu :'md address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR:
Madison County
125 West North Street CONTRACT DATE: 06 May 2019 FIELD: [
MS 39046-0608
Canton, MS 39046-0608 OTHER:[]

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 18068
address):

Dale Partners Architects, PA

One Jackson Place, Suite 250

188 East Capitol Street

Jackson, MS 39201-2100

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Benson Builders and Properties, Inc.
205 Park Ct

Ridgeland, MS 39157

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the
Contract Documents described herein. Within Ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the Architect,
in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):
Relocate Sanitary Sewer Treatment Plant

The sanitary sewer treatment plant will need to be relocated as its current location interferes with the Owner’s intended use of
that area. The treatment plant is to be moved further south on the site to the other side of a planned road so that it is “isolated™
from the public spaces. The revisions to the Work will include extending the sanitary sewer lines and power from the
buildings, adding a cleanout, reducing the size of the spray field and reducing the number of spray heads. The spray field will
need to be fully covered with seed/straw to prevent erosion. Refer to the attached revised civil drawing C-5.0 Utility Plan,
revised electrical drawing E-002 Panel Schedule and revised electrical drawing E-100 Electrical Site Plan for the revisions to
the Work.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description);
Civil Sheet C-5.0 Utility Plan dated May 23, 2019,
Electrical Sheet E-002 Panel Schedules dated May 23, 2019.

Electrical Sheet E-100 Electrical Site Plan dated May 23. 2019.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Robert H. Strobel. AIA. Project Manager
(Signature) (Printed name and title)

AJA Document G709 ™ = 2001, Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was preduced by
AlA software at 15:03,25 ET on 05/22/2019 under Order No. 9862468213 which expires on 09/22/2019, and is not fcr resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADASE)

1



o a2
o X

J_‘/_‘/—JW‘V_‘/T‘Z‘\/‘V"V‘_‘\/‘V‘V"\

v R MO (RS W VRT B T

Trv 2 XA e STV (L0 BRSBTS NI T e B
o n 1 1 Bl B PR Kb 4 £T s S TR 1% T o Sy
T T EMAIES 34 1% S TR B4 T 8 £ e SRR O Bt B

" 4 Y 8 8 R 5 R B 8 XYY o B s 4 3 99 LR

T PR 1 0o S
o LR 1 TR T B e s (RS B

v i w v £ e i s
Lihrnrmm 38 SR LM RS 1 S B e A W B B P

NP 14 A TH SIS £ WGn S w d EEv W |

SWO00JISaY puUE UoljiARd ‘18juan) yieaH
ed sbuuds inyding




woazar @

Fosare b

Ll s
[ e
ey

T AT

iy

i

SR

P o

W
H
-
T
=
el
AT =]
Bk i e
T mE T — e
S i
——— i

@EROUNNHE DETAIL - HEALTH CENTER @ GROUNDING DETAIL - PAVILION /RESTROOM
Scbe O

Sulphur Springs Park
Health Center, Pavilion and Restrooms
Madison County, Mississippi

=
P

e )
e Y\ 2

i
L"EL == ] S o

- Casman () PO RESTROD SGLE U LGRA TELEPHONE RISER DIAGRAM
HEALTH CENTER SINGLE UINE DISGRAM B e
Tt NN

i

E-002




E-100

sied sbuuds inyding

rddssseny ' Kunog uosipo h
SWOO0J)SaY PUB UOI|IABY ‘181U YileaH 7

o mee e
e

an
.

S
@mumm
P8/ e 1" 4007

2 s oo




ovd AILOVIWOD %86

(1V4LNO o4
NV ONIAvaiD 335) T7vm LY
SI00¢ HiIM Sdid dILvaloRad 2

2ll2xvde
T0s TGV LRI HLIM ANNO22ING
‘ANOLSIWIT Lye HLAIM 42l

SANvagad
400aldaia LM LIvHASY
NWD w2IXu8Xu2

MO 1w 2IX.u8Xu8

(ST1TVLLNO o4
Wid ONIAvaD 339) 3did AITog «2 /M aA3A0D
WNRILY S0v7e HLIM Nisva HOLVYD SAN 421Xl =

e LL&*'“

=== =D
_lH_ll_ﬂ%l_lm:illﬂlll”_l“'m N

e f=
N
e o

. M ."

1

e 774

el

"° e
A<

T,

! abP=il L

AN

FI2ISIA
33 Ol 1S0d €40 NOILalOd
FAILYAOO3A ALTINO

AIAANG a3d
NOILYASTE TIval Wollog

NIVIE OL FON3d ONILSIXT

‘D0 12 & "ZaoH AvdaI <
D0 ult & "LAIA 2yl ce
|—|||— T ANIOF NOISNVaiX3 LTvHeSY of
|| l ==
, _'_ Y_ —
~l o5
®
=[ £<
3 g%
C|gm z 133He NO | Tiviad 336
- Svm SLIONOD dSsod0ald
L
) 2
AN JonoH1aNO:
HOLVI O1 AFANIA Sojale
"LOALIHDa

AAVOSANYT AG TVAQ2LY AO:
FdWVe SioRIE LGNS Ol AOLOVallNOL

‘FSNOHLAINOD HOLVYI OL JdvD  SiDJale



